Occidental Permian Ltd.
A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046-0521
P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294
Phone 713.215.7000
October 12, 2005
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

" Work Type Coce
N
" WeilType Code
O
Rotary or C.T
ROTARY
" Lease Type Ccds
P
, s Ground Level Elevation
3662'
" Multiple
No
' ? Proposed OepBi
75C0'
'* Formation
SEE ABOVE
" Contractor ^ Spud Date
1V1/2902
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
17 1/2- 13 3/8" 48* 43C 45C SX CIRCULATED
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 36* 2850' 12C0 SX CIRCULATED
8S/8-
6 1/4"
23̂
O.H.
67C0'
7500'
1150 SX CIRCULATED
22 Oescrxe the prcposed,efOC/am. if this applcatan s to OEEP£N cr PLUG SACK give the data on ate present orcdueive icneand prcposec .-ev» procucsve zone
Oescr.te na Blowout prevention program, i any. Use additional sheets .1 necessary.
CEMENTING PROGRAM:
SURFACE CASING: 450 SX CLASS C W/2% CACL2 (14.8 WT PPG, 1.34 CMT YIELD
INTERMEDIATE CASING: LEAD IN W/890 SX CLASS H 35/65 POZ W/6% GEL, 5% SALT, & 1M# CELL (12.8 WT PPG. 1.94 CMT YIELD)
TAIL IN W/310 SX CLASS H (15.6 WT PPG. 1.18 CMT YIELD)
PRODUCTION CASING: LEAD IN W/900 SX CLASS H 35/65 POZW/6* GEL. 5% SALT, 1/4# CELL (12.4 WT PPG. 2.14 CMT YIELD)
TAIL IN W/250 SX CLASS H 50/50 POZ W/2% GEL, 5% SALT. & 1/4# CELL (14.2 WT PPG. 1.35 CMT YIELD)
O.H. CSG SET @ 7500' PLEASE HOLD LOGS CONFIDENTIAL FOR 90 DAYS
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE IS BEING REQUESTED THROUGH SANTA FE, NM.
I rereoy certify that the rues ana regulations of trie Oil Corservaticn
Division have been complied w.-tr and thai the information given above
is true arc complete to tre best cr my <rowiedce and belief.
Signature ( ^ ^ ^ U d t X J ^ X ^ ^ •
Printed Name Oenise Leake
Title Regulator/ Specialist
Date 10/14/2002 Telephone 915-687-7375
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
A p p r o v e d By:
Title:
""PAH f. KAUTZ
PETROLEUM ENGINEER
Approval Date. Expiration Date:
Conditions ofOvplro*?: 4 2 0 0 2
Date Un.2s? O;
^•5TWOI" 4"«* ,' C
underway
-4
1
North Hobbs (Grayburg/San Andres) Unit
Well No. 113
API No. 30-025-29064
Letter D , Section 30, T-18-S, R-38-E
Lea County, NM
NOTICE LIST
The parties shown below are being furnished with a copy of this filing:
James & Donna Henson (as surface owner)
2020 Matts Dr.
Hobbs, NM 88240
Oil Conservation Division
Hobbs District Office
1625 N. French Dr.
Hobbs, NM 88240